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The figure above shows the enrollment from the last three years. From S.Y. 

2020-2021, there were 1992 learners enrolled. From S.Y. 2021-2022, there 

was an increase in enrollment due to the pandemic with a total enrollment of 

2116. This S.Y. 2022-2023 has 2031 learners enrolled. 
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The figure shows the dropped-out rate and promotion rate from S.Y. 2020-2021 to 
S.Y. 2022-2023. There are 0.65% or 13 drop-out learners from S.Y. 2020-2021, 
0.24% or 5 learners from S.Y. 2021-2022, and 0.15% or 3 learners from S.Y. 2022-
2023. 

The Promotion rate is 99.30% from S.Y. 2020-2021, 99.20% from S.Y. 2022-2022, 
and 99.02% from S.Y. 2022-2023.  
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The figure shows the Achievement rate from S.Y. 2020-2021 to S.Y. 2022-2023. 

There is a 78.91 Mean Percentage Score (MPS) from the S.Y. 2020-2021, 77.54% 

from S.Y. 2021-2022, and 67.49% from S.Y. 2022-2023. 

 

Prepared by: 

 
PRINCESS GLORIE R. SANCHEZ 

Teacher II 

 

Noted: 

 

EMMANUEL B. CERDA 

Principa II 
 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

S.Y. 2020-2021 S.Y. 2021-2022 S.Y. 2022-2023

ACHIEVEMENT 78.91 77.54 67.49

M
EA

N
 P

ER
C

EN
TA

G
E 

SC
O

R
E

ACHIEVEMENT RATE

78.91 77.54
67.49


